



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
WP227 No. 1295 of 2025
SUKHRAM versus HIRALAL
Order Sheet

05/02/2026	Mr. D. N. Prajapati, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. J. K. Gupta, Advocate on behalf Ms. Sangeeta Soni, Advocate for Respondents No.1 to 4. Mr. V. Jayant Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Prakash Tiwari, Advocate for Respondent No.5. Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiya, Government Advocate for the State/Respondent No.6. As per the service report, notices upon Respondents No.8 to 17 have been duly served; however, no representation has been made on behalf of the said respondents. Respondent No.7, namely Luti, wife of Late Motilal, is reported to have died. List this matter on 18th of February, 2026, enabling learned counsel for the petitioner to move an appropriate application and to file a reply to the application for vacating the stay filed by Respondents No. 1 to 4. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Saxena	