



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WP227 No. 1295 of 2025

SUKHRAM versus HIRALAL

Order Sheet

18/02/2026	Mr. D.N. Prajapati, counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. J.K. Gupta with Ms. Sangeeta Soni, counsel for the respondents No.1 to 4. Mr. V. Jayant Kumar, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Prakash Tiwari, counsel for the respondent No.5. Mr. Sanjay Yadav, PL for the State/respondent No.6. Learned counsel for the parties submit that respondent No.7/Luti wife of Late Motilal has passed away. Mr. Prajapati further submits that the legal representatives of respondent No.7 are already on record. In view of the above, let the name of respondent No.7 be deleted from cause title. Let it be done within a period of 7 working days. List this case immediately, thereafter. Interim order granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	